# CH \$65.00 449124

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338715

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data: Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 005487 Frame <del>0084</del> . Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Limited Liability Company. ^0384 |  |  |  |

# gu

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| KMC Music, Inc. |          |                | CORPORATION:<br>CONNECTICUT |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Jam Industries USA, LLC             | · |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 21000 Trans-Canada Highway          |   |
| City:           | BAIE D'URFE, QC                     |   |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                              |   |
| Postal Code:    | H9X 4B7                             |   |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |   |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  |     | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4491247 | MBT |           |
| Registration Number: | 1800643 | MBT |           |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6462257137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-791-7200

Email:

ceb@hartbaxley.com

Correspondent Name:

Joseph T. Murray

Address Line 1:

90 John Street - Suite 403

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10038-3242

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19961B-NR-JAMINDUS X |  |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Joseph T. Murray     |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JosephTMurray/      |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/20/2015           |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KMC-JAM corrected TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0709

900322114

source=KMC-JAM corrected TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0710

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336610

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| KMC Music, Inc. |          | 02/25/2015     | CORPORATION:<br>CONNECTICUT |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Jam Industries USA, LLC    |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 21000 Trans-Canada Highway |
| City:           | Baie D'Urfe, QC            |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                     |
| Postal Code:    | H9X 4B7                    |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE      |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  |     | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4491247 | MBT |           |
| Registration Number: | 1800643 | MBT |           |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6462257137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-791-7200

Email: **Correspondent Name:**  ceb@hartbaxley.com

Joseph T. Murray

Address Line 1:

90 John Street - Suite 403

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10038-3242

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19961B3-N/R-JAMIND X |  |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Joseph T. Murray     |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JosephTMurray/      |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/30/2015           |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=19961B3-KMC-Jam-TrademarkAssignment2#page1.tif source=19961B3-KMC-Jam-TrademarkAssignment2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0711

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

KMC MUSIC, INC. (a Connecticut corporation) 55 Griffin Road South Bloomfield, CT 06002, USA JAM INDUSTRIES USA, LLC
(a Delaware corporation) — Limited Liability Company
Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street,
Wilmington, Delaware, USA

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, KMC MUSIC, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), intends to assign all its right, title and interest in its United States Trademark Applications and Registrations more specifically set forth in Appendix "A" hereof and incorporated herein by reference;

and all right, title and interest in the trademarks identified on Appendix "A" and goodwill related to said trademarks and business and products identified thereby (said applications, registrations, trademarks and goodwill being hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, JAM INDUSTRIES USA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of One United States Dollar and 00/100 (US\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has transferred, conveyed and assigned and hereby evidences such transference, conveyance and assignment to the Assignee (as well as to Assignee's successors and assigns) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with:

- (1) All common-law and statutory rights with respect to said Trademarks.
- (2) All rights to bring legal action against any third party for and to recover damages and/or equitable relief in for infringement of said Trademarks, including monetary damages for any past infringement.

on this 25ed day of February 2015.

Assignor

KMC MUSIC, INC.

Witness:

Accepted by:

Assignee

JAM INDUSTRIES USALLEC

By: Title:

0 15 1

Witness: Gilgun Karcul

### APPENDIX 'A'

| Mark Country Country Goods Appli No. Hog |                  |    |  |           | Flogs No. |
|--|------------------|----|--|-----------|-----------|
| MBT                                      | United<br>States | 15 | Lighted tembourines, lighted sheet music stands; musical instrument accessories, namely carrying cases | 86/039767 | 4491247   |
| MBT (stylized)                           | United<br>States | 11 | Electric lighting fixtures   | 74/294451 | 1800643   |

DOCSTOR \$11783401

**RECORDED: 04/20/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0713